: Paige 1ofl
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| i

Chan, Barney, Env. Health

To: dklettke@portoakland.com
Cc: Levi, Ariu, Env. Health; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

|
|
Subject: Port of Oakland Priority sites ‘
|
1

Mr. Klettke:

This message is to inform you that we have received your May 19, 2005 letter requesting oversight for the Port's
priority site. We would like to assure you that we will following up on these sites and would like fo inform you of
their current status: 3

|

1. UAL, 1100 Airport Drive, RO414. As you are aware, three former UST locations existed at the same

address, though each is distinctly located from each other. Your proposal to close the UST porﬁonL of the
site, although practical, is not possible. First the common address does not allow for a distinction qf the
three UST locations, so to close the USTs, all releases from the USTs must be closeable. This is a
problem for former USTs MF25/26, since the HVOCs appear commingled with the TPH releases from the
USTs. The source(s) of the HYOCs is not known and could even be from solvent releases from the USTs.
So, | suggest that instead of closing the UST portion of the investigation, we shouid transfer the entire site
to a SLIC site and eventual site closure would include the releases from the USTs plus the appare It
widespread HVOC release. | will be sending a request for a deposit to set up this account. i

2. USTs MF8/9/10, 0 Taxiway, RO87. | understand that the Port intends to perform additional "hot splbt"
removal, confirmation soil and grab groundwater sampling as early as this week. This work was prbposed
to remediate elevated residual concentrations in the former tank pits. Upon performing this work aIde

obtaining confirming data, you may submit a request for site closure. \‘

3. Traceon Facility, 7200 Grumman St., RO0002593. The County has sent out a letter dated 5/16/05 ‘
requesting technical information upon review of the submitted tank removal report. Please let us know if
you have not received the letter. !

4, Rolls Royce Test Cell Facility( formerly National Airmotive), 6701 Earhart Rd., RO0002606. Appar{zntly

there has been confusion in the status of the site as Rolls Royce has requested closure in the past.

Because | will need to review the file to determine the status, and because the site is currently arre%ars inits

balance, | will need to send out a request and receive additional funds before resuming work on this site.
5. Praxair/Liquid Carbonic, 901 Embarcadero, RO0002462. The County has received the Summary |

Subsurface Investigation Report, 4/2004 and will proceed with our review in determining site/closuré
status, |

Please call me if you have any questions.

Barney Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist
510-567-6765

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist :
Alameda County Environmental Health
510-567-6765

5/31/2005 ' |



-
ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘. ‘

HEALTH CARE SERVICES OX |
AGENCY 5 |
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ’

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 '

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510} 337-9335

August 16, 2001

Mr. Dale Klettke

Port of Oakland

P.O. Box 2004

Qakland CA 94604-20064

Re: Request for Additional Investigation at South Field, MOIA, Former USTs MF08, 09, lb
QOakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

QOur office has met and conferred with Mr. Roger Brewer of the SFRWQCB in regards to the
Port’s request for site closure. Based upon our discussion, it is their opinion that the extent of the
petroleum release has not been defined completely within and down-gradient of the former diesel
tank. Such information is necessary since elevated TPH as diesel was left in place in the soil. At
a minimum, soil and groundwater samples should be taken within and radially outward from the'
former tank pit for chemical analysis. In addition, based upon the groundwater gradient as '
determined from the wells closest to the former UST, no wells are immediately down-gradient of
the tank. Therefore, you are requested to submit a work plan to complete the required site
characterization.

You may contact me at (510) $67-6765 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Bungy M Ul

Barney M. Chan
/{azardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. Steve Osbomne, Harding ESE, Inc.,383 Fourth St., Suite 300, Oakland CA 94607

Addsst MF8-10
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July 9, 2001 Qo3 UL 1 7 29,

Mr. Barney Chan

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Environmental Protection Division

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY FOR
FORMER USTs: MF08/09/10, OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
OAKLAND, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Chan:

In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, the Port of pakland
certifies that it has notified all responsible landowners of the enclosed proposed actions: ‘

___cleanup proposal (corrective action plan) !
____site closure proposal
x___ local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

x___ local agency intention to issue a closure letter

Sucerely,

Kt K Aetueily

Roberta Schoenholz
Manager, Environmental Health & Safety Compliance Department

c Jeff Jones - EH & SC Files
cvmsofficevweinword200006be. 25297 15

530 Water Street m  Jack London Square m  P.O. Box 2064 m Qakland, Califomia 94604-2064
Telephone (510) 272-1100 m  Fax (510)272-1172 m TDD (510} 763-56703 m Cable address, POHTOFOAKE. Oakland
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January 24, 2001 PORT OF OAKLAND

Mr. Barney Chan

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Protection Division

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: : i r‘ ; ST : gg sm‘gg;@%?%g\
South Fleld Oakland Internatwnal Airport, Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Chan:

This office is in receipt of your January 22, 2001 letter requesting the following items be performed at the
above referenced site:

. “Please include the analysis for polyaromatic hydrocarbons (PAHSs) in you next monitoring event
on wells MW-2 and MW-3 in addition to the prior analytes.”

These additional analyses will be included in the next quarterly groundwater monitoring report.
. “Please perform a conduit study in the area of the former tanks”

As documented in the Harding Lawson Associates October 7, 1999 “Subsurface Investigation” report,
soil borings SB-6 and SB-7 were specifically placed to determine whether any migration of subsurface
contaminants had occurred through this inferred “preferential pathway” (from the former 4-inch drain
line from the former separator box to the culvert).

Laboratory analysis of the soil and screening-level groundwater samples from borings SB-6 and SB-7
reported non-detectable concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel and gasoline (T PHd and
TPHg, respectively), methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE), benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene and total xylene
isomers (BTEX), as well as 1,2,4- and 1,3,5-trimethyl benzene.

As previously discussed with your office, the risk associated with the release of petroleum hydrocarbons
to the environment from the underground storage tanks (USTs) is purely ecological in nature. No other
subsurface conduits are present in the area of the former USTs.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 627-1118. Thank
you for your on-going assistance and support on this project.

o

Dale H. Klettke, CHMM
Associate Environmental Scientist

75
’ /j LT

c: Jeff Jones - EH & SC Files

eve n rdin
c\m documcms\ﬂg?gwg e§ regt gJac%%ondon Square = P.O.Box 2064 wm Oakland, Califomia 94604-2064

elephone (510) 272-1100 = Fax (510)272-1172 m TDD (510} 763-5703 m Cable address, PORTOFOAK, Qakland



ALAMEDA COUNTY . '
HEALTH CARE SERVICES ‘

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALT& SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 280

Alameda, CA 945G2-6577 ‘

i
January 22, 2001 (510) 567-6700
StiD # 6409 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Dale Kletike !
Port of Oakland, EH&SC
P.O. Box 2064 |
Ozkland CA 94604-2064

Re: Groundwater Monitoring former USTs MF 08/09/10, South Field, MOIA ‘
Oakland CA 94621 |

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has received and reviewed the January 17, 2001 Groundwater Monitoring report for
the above site as prepared by Harding ESE, your consultant. In anticipation of your request for
site closure, piease perform the following additional items:

event on wells MW-2 and MW-3 in addition to the prior analytes.

¢ Please include the analysis for polyaromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) in you next monitoring 1
* Please perform a conduit study in the area of the former tanks. j

You may include this information in your next monitoring report. Please contact me at (510) |
367-67635 if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

A B. Chan, files

Mr. 8. Osborne, Harding ESE, 383 Fourth St., Suite 300, Oakland CA 94607
AdrqME8910



¥  ALAMEDA COUNTY . o E

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL‘WH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577 ‘
(510) B67-6700
FAX (510) 337-8335
June 20, 2000

StiD # 6409/RO0000087

Mr. Dale Klettke

Port of Oakland EH&SC
P.O. Box 2064

Qakland CA 94604-2064

i
SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR FORMER USTs MF08,09,10, SOUTH FIELD, OAKILAND
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, OAKLAND CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection {LOP)} mtendé to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
tetter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on th{ese
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. You may use the enclosed Example letter #3 as &
guide. Please provide this certification to this office within 20 days of the date of this Ié;cter.
If you have any questions about this, please contact me at (610) 567-6765.

Sincerely,

By i

Barney M, Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure (sample letter #3)

/c: B.Chan,files



SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY !

-

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY (FOR NAI\?/IE
AND ADDRESS OF SUBJECT SITE) i

In accordance with section 26297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, |,|
{name of primary responsible party), certify that | have notified all responsible landowners of
the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed action(s):

___cleanup proposal {corrective action plan)
___ site closure proposal
___local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

local agency intention to issue a closure letter

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners



ALAMEDA COUNTY ’ ~ |

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Diector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO

1131 Harbor Bay Patkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-8577 i

March 31, 2000 (510) 567-6700
StID # 6409 FAX (510) 337-8335

Mr. Dale Klettke

Port of Oakiand

Environmental Health & Safety Compliance
P.O. Box 2064

Oakland CA 94604-2064

Re: Work Plan for Groundwater Monitoring, USTs MFE08/09/10, South Field, MOIA,
Oakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has received and reviewed the March 16, 2000 MSE Group work plan for the
installation of four monitoring wells at the above site. As you are aware, these wells will be !
sampled for the following analytes; TPHd, TPHg, BTEX, MTBE and the bio-indicator analytes, -
total iron, iron +2, nitrate, sulfate, orthophosphates and TOC. Since we have previously ;
discussed the well locations, this work plan is accepted and work may be scheduled as soon as
possible. Please conform the following conditions:

e Please insure that a minimum of one soil sample is taken for chemical analysis from each of
the four monitoring well borings.

e Please confirm the presence of MTBE in the soil and groundwater sample exhibiting the
highest MTBE concentration using either EPA Method 8260 or another GC/MS method.

¢ In your future groundwater monitoring reports, please provide an interpretation of the results !
of your bio-indicator analysis. Please also run, in the field, dissolved oxygen and oxidation- .
reduction potential on these samples. In addition, please comment if and when ORC
application will be recommended. -

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions. : 5

Sincerely,

frginlle_

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. Dan Etheredge, MSE Group, 1550 Bryant St., Suite 535, San Francisco, CA 94103

MrrwpapMF8/9/10



ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suile 250 ‘
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

August 24, 1999 {510) 337-9335 (FAX)
StID # 6409

Mr. Dale Kletike

Port of Oakland

P.O. Box 2064

Oakland CA 94604-2064

Re: Work Plan for Subsurface Investigation, Port USTs MF8/9/10, South Field
Oakland International Airport

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has received and reviewed the August 10, 1999 Harding Lawson work plan for the |
above referenced site. This work plan is the response to the County’s request for additional soil
and groundwater investigation subsequent to the removal of three underground fuel tanks. The
initial approach is to determine the extent of contamination through the advancement of
approximately eight (8) temporary borings and the sampling of both soil and groundwater.

Having discussed the work plan with you already, you are aware that the County approves this
work plan with the following conditions:

¢ Every attempt will be made to determine the extent of soil and groundwater contamination,
particularly in the assumed down-gradient direction, towards a nearby wetland area.

*  Although not specified in this work plan, the next step of the investigation will require the
installation of a minimum of three monitoring wells. Your next report should include an
interpretation of results and recommendation for remediation.

 Because of the elevated total petroleum as diesel found in soil and groundwater samples, you |
should run the highest TPHd soil and groundwater sample for polynuclear aromatics (PNAs).

Please contact our office prior to this field work. I may be reached at (510) 567-6765 if you have;
any comments or questions,

Sincerely,

/_/g/'l/m@ A g&dﬁ-_

Barmey M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. J. McCarty, Harding Lawson Associates, 383 4® St., 3 Floor, Qakland CA 94607

WpapMF8910



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

Dale Klettke

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR L.OCAL AGENCY.USE ONLY. - .
[ ves NO REPORTBEENFIEDT 1 yes No | {HERERY GERTIFYTHAT] HAVE DISTRE D THES INFORMATION ACCORDIG TO THE -
DISTRIE SHOWN ON THE INSTRUL SHEETONWEBACKP 7 i /ﬂs FORM.
REPORT DATE CASE # ‘ .
D6 W W2 d 19 d 9y 5D DATE
NAME OF INDiVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE

ZM Wé/&//?

7

= (510) 272-1118
§ | REPRESENTING OWNEROPERATOR |_] REGIONALBOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NaME—"
¢ | [J rocaLacency [} oTHeR Port of Oakland
& | AoDRESS
530 Water Street Oakland CA 94607
STREET [wing STATE 2P
w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
)
++] " -
gz Port of Oakland [ JusknowN | Neil Werner (510 )2]2—1176
g 2! ADDRESS |
& er Stree
& | 530 Water Street 2nd Floor Oakland CA 94607
STREET CITY STATE ZIp
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
% | Fuel Dispensing Area Port of Qakland {510 )577-4067
g ADDRESS
Q
S |1 Airport Drive JU— ay Oakland Alameda; 94023
5 CHOSS STREET
Taxiway T at Taxiway U
@ | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAWE CONTACT PERSON PHONE
Z o
EuwiCity of Oakland/Alameda County Leroy Griffin/T. Peacock (510 238-7759
Z é REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
&2 510 ) 622-2393
% |San Francisco Bay Area RWOCB Stevemorse ( ) ﬁ)
R T NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
o
2% Unleaded Gasoline | [X] UNKNOWN
28l e
#» | Diesel Fuel | [X] uNKNOWN
L | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED  [T] {NYENTORY CONTROL [ | SUBSURFACE MONITORING [ | NUISANCE CONDITIONS
w
g 04 246 o 949 [] rankTeEsY TANK REMOVAL ["] oTHea
S | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISGHARGE {CHEGK ALL THAT APPLY)
g
= A ld W X7] UNKNOWN [ ] REMOVE CONTENTS CLOSE TANK & REMOVE ] REPAIR PIPING
w
g | HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 "] REPAIR TANK [ ] CLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLAGE [ _] CIHANGE PROCEDURE
w i
8| [kxl ves (] o FYEspaTE g | 4 | 2464 949 [(]repraceTak [ ] OTHER
2 SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
§ 8 ] TANKLEAK [X] UNKNOWN (1 overFiLL ] RUPTURE/FAILURE []sPr |
ot i
@9 [] PiRiNGLEAK [} orhen [] conrrosion X} unknown (] otHER |
w w| CHECK ONE ONLY
3¢ ] unoeTERMINED [ _] SOmLONLY GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
z 2 ] NOACTION TAKEN (] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
E 2| [T] LEAKBENGCONFIRMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [T} POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
w
@ [T] REMEDIATION HLAN [] CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [] CLEANUP UNDERWAY
CHECK APPROFRIATE ACTIONIS) [] EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (EO) [T] ®EMOVE FREE FRODUCT (FP) ["7] ENHANGED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
g Z| [] carsimecD) (1 eXcAVATE & TREAT (ET) [ ] PUMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) [ ] REPLACE SURPLY (RS)
F 6]
ﬁ Q| [] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) ] NoACTION REQUIRED (NA) [ ] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) [ ] veNTsOL vs)
[] vAcUUM EXTRACT (VE) fxd OTHERION To bhe determinad
. . !
£ Work plan for site assessment will be submitted to Alameda County Department of
uw .
2 [Environmental Protection in near future.
8

HSC 05 {83
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T
ALAMEGRA e Vilom e Me  (ARAUTY .
OAKLAND FIRE SERVICES AGENCY o
Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case
STID Date of input/By:
Date: 7. L. 11 From: CRAFORD OAILAWY) _ (FI2E
Site Name;_ folr O OALAND

Address: SoUTlH P elive  Fxurt Tr T City: Op e Zip: T2

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1 @ N Tanks Removed? # removed? 5 Date removed: Ll (o 7 3
Y

4;300 - @, oo
2. O N Samples received? ~ Contamination level: ppm
Type of test_ 1pu(> TP

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

)
.

@ N etroleum? }  Circle Type (s):

Avgas leaded fuel oil jet

diesel waste oil kerosene solvents

9€ 1 Hd 9~ 66

NOILD310Y
TV EHIWHO ‘E’Nﬂdﬂ}}



ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Duector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVI:CES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 |
Alameda, CA 94502-8577
(510) 567-6700

June 15, 1999 {510) 337-9335 (FAX)

StID # 6409

Mr. Dale Klettke

Port of Qakland Environmental Health & Safety Compliance
530 Water St., 2™ Floor

QOakland CA 94607

Re: Underground Tank Fuel Release at MOIA- South Field, MF 8, 9 & 10, Oakland CA
94621

Dear Mr, Klettke:

As you are aware, our office has received analytical data from soil and groundwater samples ‘
taken prior and after the removal of the three (3) underground petroleum fuel tanks at the above
referenced site which document that a fuel release has occurred. This information was provided
to our office from the City of Oakland. I'have also been shown the area of the former tanks
during my site visit with you on May 25, 1999, Based upon these results, our office has
transferred this site to the Local Oversight Program (LOP) and has sent to your attention a Notice.
of Responsibility. In addition, please complete and return the enclosed Unauthorized Release
(Leak) Report to our office within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

The elevated gasoline, BTEX, MTBE and diesel concentrations found in of soil and groundwater |
samples taken subsequent to the underground tank removals will require an additional subsurface!
investigation. It appears that the nearby wetland marsh may represent a sensitive receptor which
could be impacted from this release. Please provide a work plan to determine the extent of both |
soil and groundwater contamination. I understand that you may be considering additional !
remediation approaches based upon a feasibility study. Your options include additional over-
excavation and the addition of oxygen-releasing compound, or the implementation of a risk
management plan with a deed notification or restriction. Please submit your work plan for
subsurface investigation and remediation to our office within 30 days or by July 16, 1999.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

/62/&4&7 ol Gle__

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

c: B. Chan, files

ssiIMF8910
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QAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Loc OverSIth Case

STl (DLJLOQ Date transfarred 2/25] qqﬁ‘j

Date: 6'( 2499 e io From: R Chaan -
ME@,9

Site Name/JvM 0.1A. So';% ‘Qe 0( '&ﬁ‘m way UL L

Address: City: O“HW Zip: 262 | __

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1. ® N Tanks Removed? # of removed? 3 Date remgved \qj‘
. 2432, 127, X, 5‘ r‘Pd
2. @ N Samples received? Contamination ngfef 43"“- e Qrﬁ?f“'k-\_ﬁ’

Type of test s
Contamlination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3. @ N Petroleum? Circle Type(s) Cﬁﬁs eleaded sfuel oil \-Jet
diese

ewaste o:l -kerosene -solvénts

i gy SR, S s et

Procedure to follow should your. site meet all the above qualifications:
Thmslered D Eizl P 3
a. — Close the deposit réfund case.
b. — Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
c. — Turn in account sheet to Leslie. 1
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to T

transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds

remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s: i
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)
2, Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff,

NA: AALOPTRNS.FRMREV October 23, 1995
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Laane < WAN OAKLAND FIRE SERVICES AGENCY |

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

—

&
oo .
STID ate of input/By:__ (ZS ((fj

Dae:__5 - 24 49 From:_ CAANDR) — OARLAND m@
MF 319 2ncd tO
Site Name: r PoeT Of OALANVD — S
N0y — SouTH Freen
I/] y City: O Zip: FY bLﬁ

Address: .

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:
1. @ N Tanks Removed? # removed? 3 Date removed: b{&(g ] GE q

@ N Samples received?  Contamination level:ga],woppm
Type of test (PG —tpr(aA’ )

!\J

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

L2

@ N Petroleun?  Circle Type (s):
4 MTRE $.5
Avgas leaded fuel oil jet

@ waste oil kerosene solvents

216 WY 92 AVR6E
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@ GENERATOR'S WASTE PROFILE SHEET |
PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TYPE )

Service Agreement on Fila? [TJYES o Profile Number: Ww)
Renowal Date:

Waste Generator nformation -

A .

1. GeneratorName: YORT oF O AK.L 2. SIC Code:

3. Facility Street Address; 1748 E;;ii = Eﬂj é 4. Phore: (&} K3
Facility City: D AKTANT <H B. State/Provincs: <

5 SRAAFORZ ]
7. ZipMPostal Cade: K407 Genarator USEPA/Fadaral 1D #: CAD
8
1

County: AMr-tvge 10.  State/Province I 2

e SO
Cuntomer Naing: = & . 12, Cuslomer Phone; )
Customer Contact. ==, Gy : _ 14 Customer Fax; ¢ ‘1&%

3. Waste Stream lnform;ition
1. Nama of Waate: \'%wm: 2. State Waste Codn; i
3. Proceas Generating Waste' =t REMOIED EROM RLAVWD WUITS AN

T a6 Dy 3L o DITED ToOR DVETEL AD consori SEUIcE
BT o S e

N

‘Eslimated Annual Volurme: S CJTons BXYards CIGther (speciy)

m———

4
6. Paraonal Protective Equipment Requirements;
8

- e SR ONIE.
. Transporter/Transfer Station: oYy |
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Contractor prior to providing the
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D, WM Management's Lecision
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4. Supplamental Information:
5. Precautions, Special Mandling Procedures, or Limitations on Approvef
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IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPOMSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550
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form Approved OMB Mo 2030-0039 [Expires 9-30-99) See Instructions on back age 6. Department of Taxic Substances Contror
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ALTAMONT LANDFILL
WASTE ACCEPTANCE FORM
CUSTOMER NAME;: ENVIROCLEAN
CUSTOMER # 1744
GENERATOR; PORT OF QAKLAND
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION: CLASS I COVER
PROFILE# 53855700

WASTE SOURCE: (County / City Location) ALAMEDA/OAKIAND
FLAG COLOR: YELLOW

The Information listed above is necessary for acceptance of special waste at the Altamoni
Landfill.

) A copy of this form must be presented with each 10ad to the Atamont Landfill se il|=.-

house collector.
. Altamount Landflll wastie tracking use and is not intended to serve as a customer

shipping document.
Drivers will receive a weight ticket for confirmation of disposal.
An alternative shipping record may be used in lieu of this form if it includes the

above information.

I shipping form is a multiple part form, please notify landfil) of which coi)ies 1o reture
with the driver, if not otherwise noted on the form.

FOR ALTAMONT LANDFILL COLLECTOR USE ONLY:

r

FILL IN TAG# ASSOCIATED WITH LOAD (USE QUTBOUND# FOR UNTARED LOAD&)

SCALE HOUSE TAG # -

DATE

TRUCK # )






